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'PARISH NEWS 
Church Services in Februarv , 

Sunday 13 February : 
Fourth before Lent: green 

10.30am Holy Communion, Mappleton 
Celebrant: Revd Richard Rice-Oxley 
10.30am All Age Worship, Aldbrough 
Leader: Revd Sylvia Rice-Oxley 

Everyone is welcome! 

Sunday 6 February : F i f t h  before Lent: green 
10.30am Holy Communion Aldbrough 
Celebrant: Revd Sylvia Rice-Oxley 

Tuesday 15 February 
7.30pm Songs o f  Praise Willow Garth, Hor 
with Revd Richard Rice-Oxley & Friends 

FESTIVAL 201 1 
Thursday 9 June - Sunday 12 June 

This is for the whole Benefice 
Please feed in your ideas and come t o  the 

Sunday 20 February : 
Third before Lent: green 

10.30am Holy Communion, Withernwick 
Celebrant: Revd Richard Rice-Oxley 
10.30am All Age Worship, Mappleton 
Leader: Revd Sylvia Rice-Oxley 

Tuesday 22 February 
10.30am Healing Prayer Service 
4 Mill Lane, Withernwick 
Leader: Revd Richard Rice-Oxley 

Sunday 27 February : 
Second before Lent: green 

10.30am Holy Communion, Aldbrough 
Celebrant: Revd Sylvia Rice-Oxley 
10.30am All Age Worship, Withernwick 
Leader: Revd Richard Rice-Oxley 
12noon Baptism, Aldbrough 
Leader: Revd Sylvia Rice-Oxley 

meetings to help us plan. 
A great community event is being arranged 
f o r  the Saturday in Aldbrough Sports Hall 

and Field, including a Tug-o-war, BBQ, music 
and fun for all the family 
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Festival 2011 Meetings: 
Everyone Welcome! 

Meetings are t o  be held a t  different times 
and places fo r  your convenience! 

Tues 1 February 7.30pm: 2 East Newton Rd, 
Aldbrough 

Tues 15 February 10.30am: Methodist School Roon 
Aldbrough 

Tuesday 1 March 7.30pm: 18 Carlton Drive, 
Aldbrough 

Sunday 13 March 10.30am: Mappleton Church 
HC with Roger preaching 

Wednesday 30 March 12noon Withernwick Churcl 
Lent Lunch with Roger speaking 

Tuesday 5 April 7.30pm Wentworth House Hotel. 
Aldbrough 

Venues t o  be arranged: Monday 11 April 10.30am; 
Sunday 15 May 7pm: Tuesday 24 May 7.30pm: 

Tuesday 31 May 10.30am 

Prayers for Healing 
Tuesday 22 February 10.30am 

4 Mill Lane, W'wick 
Led by Revd Richard Rice-Oxley 
Al l  Welcome with refreshments. 








